Volume 7 Issue 1

August 13, 2021

SHELBY COUNTY
INTERSCHOLASTIC
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways
2601 Ketchum Street
Memphis, TN 38112
Phone: 901.416.7470
Fax: 901.416.9949
WWW.Ssciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver
Athletics Manager
weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor
Administrative Assistant
taylortl2@scsk12.org
901.416.7470

Lecia Schluterman
Athletics Specialist
schlutermanl@scsk12.org
901.416.9944

Reed Willis
Athletics Specialist
willisrh@scsk12.org
901.416.2915

Kai Washington

Head Athletic Trainer
washingtonkd@scsk12.org
901.416.5764

Upcoming Events

e August 12th-13th-
SCIAA Varsity Foot-
ball Jamboree

e August 14th-SCIAA
Middle School Foot-
ball Jamboree

[

e August 17th-
Professional Devel-

opment-Booster
Clubs

e August 24th-First In-
stallment Athletic
Insurance Due

Welcome Back

On behalf of the SCIAA, I am pleased to welcome everyone back to school. As we begin to open the
season for athletic competition, we would like to thank administrators, athletic directors, and coach-
es for your commitment to developing better students, better athletes and all-around better people.
As you continue through the year, please ensure that all Athletic Directors/Coaches are aware of pro-
cedures and responsibilities to keep students safe. As Student Support Services and the Athletics De-
partment continue to prioritize safe athletic participation, please use this Return to Play Toolkit as an
additional guiding resource for practices and competitions.

Again, we are proud to join you in all your efforts to support and transform each and every student-
athlete. Thanks for all you do!

High School Football Games

As regular season football games begin next week, please be reminded:

e All SCS Employees should be reminded to observe the SCS Employee Standards of Conduct at
events via the Employee Handbook.

e Administrators should support security with identifying unauthorized people on their sidelines.

e No non-participating (young children) are allowed on the sidelines.

e Volunteer coaches should have completed the background check process with FACE. Once ap-
proved, coaches should have an ID badge.

e Only volunteer coaches with current ID badges will be allowed to enter with team and have access
to team areas.

e All coaches and students who are a part of your team and staff i.e. injured players, managers, vol-
unteers etc...should be dressed in identifying team attire.

e Schools have been given tickets to either pre-sale or use as complimentary passes.

e  Band Parents escorting band members and concession stand workers should either have SCS
badges or tickets to enter the stadium.

e Schools needing additional tickets should request as needed. Please note ticket orders may take
up to a week to process.

Middle School Football Games
As regular season football games begin next week, please be reminded:

e  All SCS Employees should be reminded to observe the SCS Employee Standards of Conduct at
events via the Employee Handbook

e Administrators should support security with identifying unauthorized people on their sidelines.

e No non-participating (young children) are allowed on the sidelines.

e  Volunteer coaches should have completed the background check process with FACE. Once ap-
proved, coaches should have an ID badge.

e  Schools needing additional tickets should request as needed. Please note ticket orders may take
up to a week to process.

e All SCS Employees should be reminded to observe the SCS Employee Standards of Conduct at
events.

Football is BACK!!!

The SCIAA Middle School Football Jamboree
is Saturday at Whitehaven Stadium. Games
startat 6:00 pm.

Come out and support our middle school

August 14th

Whitehaven Stadium

Time East End West End
fOOtball programS! = 6:00 pm Mt. Pisgah vs. KIPP Hickory Ridge vs. Cordova
3 . . 6:18 pm Colonial vs. A. Maceo Walker Craigmont vs. MASE
You can purchase tickets at: https:// Gidom  Lostor Brepve.JP Freoma Y
Ofan.CO a SChOOl TN 1 09 2 5 \ 6:54 pm Germantown vs. Havenview Kirby vs. Georgian Hills

2 7:12 pm Treadwell vs. Highland Oaks
-purehase tickets here

WWW.SCiaa.org

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org


https://scsk12-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/weaveri_scsk12_org/ETZONJ_X3KtMsfk8lEnsmGYBIjM6sJv6LiAVWs8mThcBXw?e=ZQACmw

Date
8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021

8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021
8/19/2021

Time
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5.00 PM
5.00 PM
5.00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
5.00 PM
5.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
5:.00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
5.00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 16“’-22“", 2021

Sport
Freshman Football
Freshman Football
Freshman Football

JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
Boys Golf
Girls Golf
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

Opponents/Title
White Station High @ Whitehaven High
Arlington High @ Germantown High
Bartlett @ Cordova High

Arlington High @ Germantown High
Bartlett @ Cordova High
White Station High @ Whitehaven High
Mitchell, Middle College @ Crosstown
Middle College High @ Crosstown High
Cordova High @ Whitehaven High
MSE @ Oakhaven High
Mitchell High @ City University School
Fairley High @ Freedom Prep Academy
Overton High @ Whitehaven High
Germantown High @ FACS
Crosstown High School @ Central High
White Station High @ St. Georges
Middle College High @ East High
PCA High @ Melrose High
Westwood High @ Mitchell High
MAHS @ MLK Prep
Kirby High @ Hamilton High
City University School @ Hillcrest High
Trezevant High @ MBA
Ridgeway High @ Raleigh-Egypt High
Compass-Midtown @ Crosstown High
Sheffield High @ Rise Academy
Booker T. Washington @ MASE
Freedom Prep Academy @ MSE
Collierville High @ Cordova High
Hutchison @ Germantown High
White Station High @ Southwind High
Rise Academy @ Whitehaven High
Southwind High @ MLK Prep
Cordova High @ Overton High
Trezevant High @ Hillcrest High
MBA @ KIPP Collegiate High
Bolton High @ Craigmont High
MAHS @ MASE
Germantown High @ Lausanne
Sacred Heart of Jesus @ Cordova High
East High @ Booker T. Washington
Wooddale High @ Sheffield High
Compass-Midtown @ MASE
Fairley High @ Oakhaven High
Hillcrest High @ Westwood High
Craigmont High @ Central High
PCA High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School
MAHS @ MBA
Melrose High @ Kirby High
Trezevant High @ KIPP Collegiate High

Crosstown High School @ Middle College High

MSE @ City University School
Ridgeway High @ Rise Academy
ECS @ White Station High

Facility
Whitehaven Stadium
Germantown Stadium

Cordova Stadium

Germantown Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Audobun park
Audobun park
Whitehaven Stadium
Oakhaven High School
City University School
Freedom Prep Gym
Whitehaven High School
FACS
Crump Stadium
St. George"s
East High School
Melrose High School
Mitchell High School
MLK Prep
Hamilton High School
Hillcrest High School
MBA Gym
Raleigh-Egypt High School
Crosstown HS
Rise Academy
Kroc Center
MSE
Cordova High School
Germantown HS Gym
Southwind High School
Whitehaven Stadium
MLK College Prep Gym
Overton High School
Whitehaven Stadium
Booker T. Washington Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Lausanne High School
Cordova Soccer Field
BTW Gym
Sheffield High School
Kroc Center
Oakhaven High School
Westwood High School
Central High Gym
Raleigh-Egypt High School
MBA Gym
Kirby High School
KIPP Collegiate
Middle College HS Gym
City University School
Rise Academy
White Station High School



SCIAA High School Events for August 16th-22“d, 2021

Date Time Sport Opponents/Title Facility
8/19/2021 5:30 PM HS Volleyball Whitehaven High @ Cordova High Cordova High School
8/19/2021 6:30 PM HS Volleyball Germantown High @ Bartlett Bartlett High
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Houston High @ Ridgeway High Halle Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Lausanne @ Southwind High Southwind Stadium
8/20/2021 7:.00 PM HS Football Wooddale High @ Collierville High Collierville Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Booker T. Washington @ Briarcrest Briarcrest Complex
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Kirby High @ Millington High Millington Central High School
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Melrose High @ White Station High Crump Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football East High @ Fairley High J.P. Freeman Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football MLK Prep @ Dyersburg Dyersburg
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Central High @ Cordova High Cordova Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Bluff City High School @ Sheffield High Kirby Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Manassas High @ Freedom Prep Academy Whitehaven Stadium
8/20/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Kingsbury High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/20/2021 5:30 PM HS Volleyball Central High @ Overton High Overton High School
8/21/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Middle College High @ Oakhaven High Oakhaven Stadium
8/21/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Germantown High @ CBHS CBHS Stadium
8/21/2021 3:00 PM HS Football Mitchell @ Hamilton/Whitehaven Classic Whitehaven Stadium
8/21/2021 5:00 PM HS Football Douglass @ Westwood/Whitehaven Classic Whitehaven Stadium

8/21/2021 7:00 PM HS Football Overton @ Whitehaven/Whitehaven Classic Whitehaven Stadium



Date
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/17/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/21/2021

Time
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
11:00 AM

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 16'-22" 2021

Sport
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football
Middle School Football

Opponents/Title
Humes Prep @ KIPP Academy Middle
Lester Prep @ Wooddale Middle
JP Freeman Middle @ Riverview Middle
Douglass Middle @ Georgian Hills
Raleigh-Egypt Middle School @ Woodstock MS
Kirby Middle @ Oakhaven Middle
Germantown Middle School @ Snowden Middle
Highland Oaks Middle School @ Kate Bond Middle
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Colonial Middle
Craigmont Middle @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School
White Station Middle @ Kingsbury Middle
Cordova Middle @ Treadwell Middle
Bellevue Middle @ Germantown Middle School

Facility
Melrose Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Booker T. Washington Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Bolton Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium
Snowden Middle Football Field
Kate Bond Football Field
Colonial Middle Field
Cordova Stadium
Kingsbury MS Football Field
Treadwell Football Field
Germantown Stadium



