

## SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

#### **SCIAA Staff**

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901 416 7470

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Reed Willis
Athletics Spec

Athletics Specialist willisrh@scsk12.org 901.416.2915

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

### **Upcoming Events**

- August 12<sup>th</sup>-13<sup>th</sup>-SCIAA Varsity Football Jamboree
- August 14<sup>th</sup>-SCIAA Middle School Football Jamboree
- August 17<sup>th</sup>-Professional Development-Booster Clubs
- August 24th-First Installment Athletic Insurance Due

# SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 7 Issue 1 August 13, 2021

## Welcome Back

On behalf of the SCIAA, I am pleased to welcome everyone back to school. As we begin to open the season for athletic competition, we would like to thank administrators, athletic directors, and coaches for your commitment to developing better students, better athletes and all-around better people. As you continue through the year, please ensure that all Athletic Directors/Coaches are aware of procedures and responsibilities to keep students safe. As Student Support Services and the Athletics Department continue to prioritize safe athletic participation, please use this Return to Play Toolkit as an additional guiding resource for practices and competitions.

Again, we are proud to join you in all your efforts to support and transform each and every student-athlete. Thanks for all you do!

#### **High School Football Games**

As regular season football games begin next week, please be reminded:

- All SCS Employees should be reminded to observe the SCS Employee Standards of Conduct at events via the Employee Handbook.
- Administrators should support security with identifying unauthorized people on their sidelines.
- No non-participating (young children) are allowed on the sidelines.
- Volunteer coaches should have completed the background check process with FACE. Once approved, coaches should have an ID badge.
- Only volunteer coaches with current ID badges will be allowed to enter with team and have access
  to team areas.
- All coaches and students who are a part of your team and staff i.e. injured players, managers, volunteers etc...should be dressed in identifying team attire.
- Schools have been given tickets to either pre-sale or use as complimentary passes.
- Band Parents escorting band members and concession stand workers should either have SCS badges or tickets to enter the stadium.
- Schools needing additional tickets should request as needed. Please note ticket orders may take
  up to a week to process.

#### **Middle School Football Games**

As regular season football games begin next week, please be reminded:

- All SCS Employees should be reminded to observe the SCS Employee Standards of Conduct at events via the Employee Handbook
- Administrators should support security with identifying unauthorized people on their sidelines.
- No non-participating (young children) are allowed on the sidelines.
- Volunteer coaches should have completed the background check process with FACE. Once approved, coaches should have an ID badge.
- Schools needing additional tickets should request as needed. Please note ticket orders may take
  up to a week to process.
- All SCS Employees should be reminded to observe the SCS Employee Standards of Conduct at events.

## Football is BACK!!!

The SCIAA Middle School Football Jamboree is Saturday at Whitehaven Stadium. Games start at 6:00 pm.

Come out and support our middle school football programs!

You can purchase tickets at: <a href="https://gofan.co/app/school/TN10925">https://gofan.co/app/school/TN10925</a>



# SCIAA High School Events for August 16<sup>th</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup>, 2021

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/16/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	White Station High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/16/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Arlington High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
8/16/2021	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	Bartlett @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
8/16/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	Arlington High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
8/16/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	Bartlett @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
8/16/2021	7:00 PM	JV Football	White Station High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/16/2021	4:00 PM	Boys Golf	Mitchell, Middle College @ Crosstown	Audobun park
8/16/2021	4:00 PM	Girls Golf	Middle College High @ Crosstown High	Audobun park
8/16/2021	4:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Cordova High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/16/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MSE @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven High School
8/16/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Mitchell High @ City University School	City University School
8/16/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Fairley High @ Freedom Prep Academy	Freedom Prep Gym
8/16/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Overton High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven High School
8/17/2021	5:30 PM	<b>HS Girls Soccer</b>	Germantown High @ FACS	FACS
8/17/2021	6:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Crosstown High School @ Central High	Crump Stadium
8/17/2021	7:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ St. Georges	St. George"s
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Middle College High @ East High	East High School
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	PCA High @ Melrose High	Melrose High School
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Westwood High @ Mitchell High	Mitchell High School
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MAHS @ MLK Prep	MLK Prep
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Kirby High @ Hamilton High	Hamilton High School
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	City University School @ Hillcrest High	Hillcrest High School
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Trezevant High @ MBA	MBA Gym
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Ridgeway High @ Raleigh-Egypt High	Raleigh-Egypt High School
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ Crosstown High	Crosstown HS
8/17/2021 8/17/2021	5:00 PM 5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Sheffield High @ Rise Academy	Rise Academy Kroc Center
8/17/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball HS Volleyball	Booker T. Washington @ MASE Freedom Prep Academy @ MSE	MSE
8/17/2021	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Collierville High @ Cordova High	Cordova High School
8/17/2021	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Hutchison @ Germantown High	Germantown HS Gym
8/17/2021	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	White Station High @ Southwind High	Southwind High School
8/18/2021	7:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Rise Academy @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/18/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Southwind High @ MLK Prep	MLK College Prep Gym
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Cordova High @ Overton High	Overton High School
8/19/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Trezevant High @ Hillcrest High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/19/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MBA @ KIPP Collegiate High	Booker T. Washington Stadium
8/19/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	Bolton High @ Craigmont High	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/19/2021	7:00 PM	HS Football	MAHS @ MASE	Melrose Stadium
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Germantown High @ Lausanne	Lausanne High School
8/19/2021	6:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Sacred Heart of Jesus @ Cordova High	Cordova Soccer Field
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	East High @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Gym
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Wooddale High @ Sheffield High	Sheffield High School
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ MASE	Kroc Center
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Fairley High @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven High School
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hillcrest High @ Westwood High	Westwood High School
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Craigmont High @ Central High	Central High Gym
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	PCA High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School	Raleigh-Egypt High School
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MAHS @ MBA	MBA Gym
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Melrose High @ Kirby High	Kirby High School
8/19/2021 8/19/2021	5:00 PM 5:00 PM	HS Volleyball HS Volleyball	Trezevant High @ KIPP Collegiate High Crosstown High School @ Middle College High	KIPP Collegiate Middle College HS Gym
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MSE @ City University School	City University School
8/19/2021	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Ridgeway High @ Rise Academy	Rise Academy
8/19/2021	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	ECS @ White Station High	White Station High School
5 5. 2 52 1	0.001111			to 212.1011 1 1g/1 201/001

# SCIAA High School Events for August 16<sup>th</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup>, 2021

Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Whitehaven High @ Cordova High	Cordova High School
6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Germantown High @ Bartlett	Bartlett High
7:00 PM	HS Football	Houston High @ Ridgeway High	Halle Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Lausanne @ Southwind High	Southwind Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Wooddale High @ Collierville High	Collierville Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Booker T. Washington @ Briarcrest	Briarcrest Complex
7:00 PM	HS Football	Kirby High @ Millington High	Millington Central High School
7:00 PM	HS Football	Melrose High @ White Station High	Crump Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	East High @ Fairley High	J.P. Freeman Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	MLK Prep @ Dyersburg	Dyersburg
7:00 PM	HS Football	Central High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Bluff City High School @ Sheffield High	Kirby Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Manassas High @ Freedom Prep Academy	Whitehaven Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Kingsbury High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Central High @ Overton High	Overton High School
7:00 PM	HS Football	Middle College High @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Germantown High @ CBHS	CBHS Stadium
3:00 PM	HS Football	Mitchell @ Hamilton/Whitehaven Classic	Whitehaven Stadium
5:00 PM	HS Football	Douglass @ Westwood/Whitehaven Classic	Whitehaven Stadium
7:00 PM	HS Football	Overton @ Whitehaven/Whitehaven Classic	Whitehaven Stadium
	5:30 PM 6:30 PM 7:00 PM	5:30 PM HS Volleyball 6:30 PM HS Volleyball 7:00 PM HS Football	5:30 PM HS Volleyball Germantown High @ Cordova High 6:30 PM HS Football Germantown High @ Bartlett 7:00 PM HS Football Houston High @ Ridgeway High 7:00 PM HS Football Lausanne @ Southwind High 7:00 PM HS Football Wooddale High @ Collierville High 7:00 PM HS Football Booker T. Washington @ Briarcrest 7:00 PM HS Football Kirby High @ Millington High 7:00 PM HS Football Melrose High @ White Station High 7:00 PM HS Football East High @ Fairley High 7:00 PM HS Football Central High @ Cordova High 7:00 PM HS Football Bluff City High School @ Sheffield High 7:00 PM HS Football Kingsbury High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School 5:30 PM HS Football Kingsbury High @ Raleigh-Egypt High School 5:30 PM HS Football Middle College High @ Oakhaven High 7:00 PM HS Football Germantown High @ CBHS 3:00 PM HS Football Mitchell @ Hamilton/Whitehaven Classic 5:00 PM HS Football Douglass @ Westwood/Whitehaven Classic

# SCIAA Middle School Events for August 16<sup>th</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup>, 2021

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/17/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Humes Prep @ KIPP Academy Middle	Melrose Stadium
8/17/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Lester Prep @ Wooddale Middle	Kirby Stadium
8/17/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	JP Freeman Middle @ Riverview Middle	Booker T. Washington Stadium
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Douglass Middle @ Georgian Hills	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Raleigh-Egypt Middle School @ Woodstock MS	<b>Bolton Stadium</b>
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Kirby Middle @ Oakhaven Middle	Oakhaven Stadium
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Germantown Middle School @ Snowden Middle	Snowden Middle Football Field
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Highland Oaks Middle School @ Kate Bond Middle	Kate Bond Football Field
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Colonial Middle	Colonial Middle Field
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Craigmont Middle @ Mt. Pisgah Middle School	Cordova Stadium
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	White Station Middle @ Kingsbury Middle	Kingsbury MS Football Field
8/18/2021	5:30 PM	Middle School Football	Cordova Middle @ Treadwell Middle	Treadwell Football Field
8/21/2021	11:00 AM	Middle School Football	Bellevue Middle @ Germantown Middle School	Germantown Stadium